THE STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF UPSHUR §



EXAS IINER County Game Roo

Pursuant to the authority contained in the Upshur County Game Room Regulations adopted by the Upshur County Commissioner's Court on February 28, 2020, the following person is appointed as the Upshur County Game Room Hearing and Appeal Examiner:

HON. DON GROSS
PO Box 207
Diana, Texas 75640

Telephone: 903.736.7959 - leave message

E-Mail: 47.gross@gmail.com

This appointment shall be for two (2) years and one (1) day, beginning on March 1, 2020 and ending on March 1, 2022.

All appeals of the denial, suspension or revocation of a game room permit, or any other requests or notices required to be filed under said Game Room Regulations shall be made in writing to the Hearing and Appeal Examiner at the above address or addresses. A written notice of appeal or any other request is considered "filed" upon the occurrence of any of the following:

- 1) Hand delivery of the written request or application to the Hearing and Appeal Examiner;
- 2) Fax transmission of the written request or application to fax number 903.843.2368; or

3) U. S. mail post marked no later than midnight on the last day the written request or application is due.

Further, any Game Room Permit applicant or operator shall be furnished with a written copy of this Order by the Upshur County Game Room Administrator, which receipt shall be acknowledged in writing by the holder or operator of any Game Room Permit issued in Upshur County, Texas.

Further, a copy of this Order shall be provided by the Game Room Administrator to any alleged violator of the Upshur County Game Room Regulations at the time any notice of administrative suspension or proposed revocation of license is issued.

Finally, a copy of this Order shall be published on the Upshur County website alongside the Upshur County Game Room Regulations.

Signed this 4 day of May, 2020.

Todd Tefteller Upshur County Judge

Received:

Printed	l Name:		
Date:			

